

36 M A C T 430-25
RENU Vs. ROHIT KUMAR

06.02.2026

Present: Petitioner with ld. counsel Sh. Ankit Srivastav.
Sh. Rohit and Sh. Vikhyat, Ld. counsels for R1 &
R2.
Sh. B.N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.
Ms. Gunja Gupta, LC in person.

LC has filed his report.

Statement of petitioner under clause 29 MCTAP
recorded separately.

Ld. counsel for insurance company has filed legal
offer and seeks a weeks time for confirmation from the side of
insurance company.

At request, list for pre lok adalat hearing on
20.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.02.2026