

**38 M A C T 430-25**  
**RENU Vs. ROHIT KUMAR**

**20.02.2026**

Present: Ms. Neha Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner through  
VC.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. B. N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company.

Adjourned at request of parties.

List the matter for settlement in Lok Adalat on  
**14.03.2026.**

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**20.02.2026**